Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	[X] No					
	Name: <u>CoorsTek, Inc.</u> Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16000 Table Mountain Pkwy					
	City: Golden					
<u> </u>	State: Colorado					
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 80403					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) 01/01/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MIM	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2491539 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and					
Name: David Fonda	registrations involved: 6					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_0					
Street Address: 2425 South 900 West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Salt Lake City	8. Payment Information:					
State: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84119</u>	1					
Phone Number:	1					
Fax Number: 801-972-1925	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: <u>dfonda@ceramatec.com</u>	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	5-24-2011					
Signature	Date					
<u>David B. Fonda</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7					
Name of Ferson Signing	and analysis assembly to					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Registration Numbers and Identification of Trademarks

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	2902169	CERASTAT
Registration Number	2440217	FLOW-RITE
Serial Number	77431105	DURAGLO
Registration Number	1597178	CERBEC
Registration Number	3088495	WAVE PURE

ANNEX 1 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at One New Bond Street, Box No. 15138, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615 ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Transfer of Intellectual Property Rights Agreement between Assignor and CoorsTek, Inc., a to the Transfer of Intellectual Property Rights Agreement between Assignor and CoorsTek, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 16000 corporation organized under the laws of

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other trademark offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Trademark	11.11.
Date: March 8th, 201	By: Name: Chupin, hatin - Aluman Title: By Bruell of Attenday Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc. Assignor
On this	h representative capacity.
Notary Public	Je soussigné D. WATHN-AUGOUARD
Acknowledged: COORSTEK, INC. (Assignee)	Notaire à Paris, certifie lo signature de Mus Dane Armalle CHUPIN
By: Name: Title: Attachment: Schedule 1 – Assigned Applications	and Registration

Schedule 1 - Registered trademarks

Trademark	Assignor	Country		Registration date	Registration number
Paletenian			20003	2902169	09/11/2004
- A COM A T	S-G	USA	119: Electio statio	2902107	
CERASTAT	Ceramics		discharge ceramics		
	& Plastics		for use in the		1
	Inc		semiconductor		
	IIIC		industry.	TMA654,417	06/12/2005
- LOTAT	S-G	Canada	09: Electro static	1 1/17/034, 121	
CERASTAT	Ceramics		discharge ceramics		
	& Plastics		for use in the		
	Inc		semiconductor		
	The		industry.	2548980	24/01/2002
	S-G	European	09: Electro static	2340700	
CERASTAT	Ceramics	Communit	discharge ceramics		
	& Plastics	y	for use in the		
		1	semiconductor		
	Inc		industry.	2440217	03/04/2001
	100	United	07: ceramic filters	2440217	0370 11=
FLOW-RITE	S-G	States	for machines for		
(Word &	Ceramics	States	filtering molten metal		
Design)	& Plastics,		in the foundry		
	Inc.		industry.		
		United	09: Ceramic igniters	77431105	
DURAGLO	S-G	T	for use as component		
	Ceramics	States	parts of		
	& Plastics,		spectrometers		
•	Inc.		11: Ceramic igniters		
			for use in gas		
			appliances and		
			heating		
				007246663	16/06/2009
DURAGLO	S-G	Europear		ıt.	
DOMIGE	Ceramics	Commun	if for use as component		
	& Plastics	, Ју	parts of spectrometers		
	Inc.		spectrometers 11: Ceramic igniter		
			11: Ceranno ignico.		
			for use in gas		
			appliances and	1	
			heating	2491539	18/09/2001
MIM	S-G	United	11: electronic		
	Ceramics	States	igniters for use in g	43	
	& Plastic		appliances such as		
	Inc.		gas ranges and		
	nic,		cooktops, gas hot		
			water heaters, gas		
		1	furnaces, all for		
			residential and		
			commercial use ar	nd	
			for use in rv's.		

Trademark	Assignor	Country	goods	Registration date 1597178	Registration number 22/05/1990	
CERBEC	S-G Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	United States	assemblies, balls, rollers, rings and sleeves for use in industrial, medical, electronic, and biotechnicological machines and instruments; aircraft support equipment, namely, starters, generators, auxiliary power units and valves	3,088,495	02/05/2006	
WAVE PURE	Saint- Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc	United States	11: high purity silicon carbide furnace components used in processing silicon wafers, namely, vertical boats, pedestals, liners, process tubes horizontal contiguo boats, paddles, baffles and susceptibles			



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Ceramatec, Inc.

MARCH 23, 2011

PTAS

DAVID FONDA 2425 SOUTH 900 WEST SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900186797

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ST/CTRY OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. ÅS3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THE PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST IS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATE THE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. ÅS3.31(A)(8).

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 05/24/2011